Baja TT Dehesa Extremadura
14 - 16 April 2023

Published on

14/04/2023
Notification

Time

Doc No 3.7 - List of Clerk of the Course' Notifications No 1

This list replaces the individual notification to the indivdual competitor and becomes binding with its publication.

22:30

Competitor

Fact (Time and location)

Offence CCRSR Art. #

Penalty

Time penalty

Time penalty

Eeb)
CROSS COUNTRY

BAJAS

EUROPEAN CUP

Fine

14/04/2023

14/04/2023

14/04/2023

14/04/2023

14/04/2023

14/04/2023

14/04/2023

14/04/2023

14/04/2023

14/04/2023

No.

10

Car No.

206

212

216

219

221

228

235

236

239

241

Lourengo Rosa

Alejandro Martins

Lino Carapeta

Speedy Motorsport

PRK SPORT RALLY TEAM

Escuderia Villa de Llanes

Jodo Ferreira

Luis Portela Morais

FILIPE CAMEIRINHA

RICARDO RAMILO SUAREZ

Speed measured with the tracking
system: 80 km/h -

Allowed Speed 50 km/h

Speed measured with the tracking
system: 79 km/h -

Allowed Speed 50 km/h

Speed measured with the tracking
system: 85 km/h -

Allowed Speed 50 km/h

Speed measured with the tracking
system: 72 km/h -

Allowed Speed 50 km/h

Speed measured with the tracking
system: 74 km/h -

Allowed Speed 50 km/h

Speed measured with the tracking
system: 72 km/h -

Allowed Speed 50 km/h

Speed measured with the tracking
system: 75 km/h -

Allowed Speed 50 km/h

Speed measured with the tracking
system: 100 km/h -

Allowed Speed 50 km/h

Speed measured with the tracking
system: 78 km/h -

Allowed Speed 50 km/h

Speed measured with the tracking
system: 73 km/h -

Allowed Speed 50 km/h

Page 1 of 6

Art. 27.2. first speeding
infringement

Art. 27.2. first speeding
infringement

Art. 27.2. first speeding
infringement

Art. 27.2. first speeding
infringement

Art. 27.2. first speeding
infringement

Art. 27.2. first speeding
infringement

Art. 27.2. first speeding
infringement

Art. 27.2. first speeding
infringement

Art. 27.2. first speeding
infringement

Art. 27.2. first speeding
infringement

Points

in

in

to be paid *)

625 €



Baja TT Dehesa Extremadura
14 - 16 April 2023

Published on

14/04/2023
Notification

Time

Doc No 3.7 - List of Clerk of the Course' Notifications No 1

This list replaces the individual notification to the indivdual competitor and becomes binding with its publication.

22:30

Competitor

Fact (Time and location)

Offence CCRSR Art. #

Penalty

Time penalty

Time penalty

Eeb)
CROSS COUNTRY

BAJAS

EUROPEAN CUP

Fine

14/04/2023

14/04/2023

14/04/2023

14/04/2023

14/04/2023

14/04/2023

14/04/2023

14/04/2023

14/04/2023

14/04/2023

No.

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Car No.

245

250

252

258

264

402

403

404

414

249

G Rally Team

FN SPEED TEAM

FN SPEED TEAM

ESCUDERIA JMP RACING

SGS CAR RACING

Santag Racing

José Albino Lima de Faria

RUI OLIVEIRA

Rally Raid Team Tirkiye

C.A. HERRADOR COMPETICION

Speed measured with the tracking
system: 75 km/h -

Allowed Speed 50 km/h

Speed measured with the tracking
system: 82 km/h -

Allowed Speed 50 km/h

Speed measured with the tracking
system: 84 km/h -

Allowed Speed 50 km/h

Speed measured with the tracking
system: 102 km/h -

Allowed Speed 50 km/h

Speed measured with the tracking
system: 75 km/h -

Allowed Speed 50 km/h

Speed measured with the tracking
system: 93 km/h -

Allowed Speed 50 km/h

Speed measured with the tracking
system: 83 km/h -

Allowed Speed 50 km/h

Speed measured with the tracking
system: 74 km/h -

Allowed Speed 50 km/h

Speed measured with the tracking
system: 77 km/h -

Allowed Speed 50 km/h

Speed measured with the tracking
system: 58 km/h -

Allowed Speed 50 km/h
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Art. 27.2. first speeding
infringement

Art. 27.2. first speeding
infringement

Art. 27.2. first speeding
infringement

Art. 27.2. first speeding
infringement

Art. 27.2. first speeding
infringement

Art. 27.2. first speeding
infringement

Art. 27.2. first speeding
infringement

Art. 27.2. first speeding
infringement

Art. 27.2. first speeding
infringement

Art. 27.2. first speeding
infringement

Points

in

in

to be paid *)



Baja TT Dehesa Extremadura
14 - 16 April 2023

Published on

14/04/2023
Notification

Time

Doc No 3.7 - List of Clerk of the Course' Notifications No 1

This list replaces the individual notification to the indivdual competitor and becomes binding with its publication.

22:30

Competitor

Fact (Time and location)

Offence CCRSR Art. #

Penalty

Time penalty

Time penalty

Eeb)
CROSS COUNTRY

BAJAS

EUROPEAN CUP

Fine

14/04/2023

14/04/2023

14/04/2023

14/04/2023

14/04/2023

14/04/2023

14/04/2023

14/04/2023

14/04/2023

14/04/2023

No.

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

Car No.

251

256

257

261

262

265

266

267

400

405

SGS CAR RACING

ESCUDERIA JMP RACING

ESCUDERIA JMP RACING

Daniel Mahseredjian

MIGUEL BARBAS

Sports Racing Technologies

NUNO ROGERIO

AKPOL RALLY TEAM

Quaddy Racing

M1 Auto-Es Motorsport egyesiilet

Speed measured with the tracking
system: 65 km/h -

Allowed Speed 50 km/h

Speed measured with the tracking
system: 61 km/h -

Allowed Speed 50 km/h

Speed measured with the tracking
system: 61 km/h -

Allowed Speed 50 km/h

Speed measured with the tracking
system: 62 km/h -

Allowed Speed 50 km/h

Speed measured with the tracking
system: 55 km/h -

Allowed Speed 50 km/h

Speed measured with the tracking
system: 63 km/h -

Allowed Speed 50 km/h

Speed measured with the tracking
system: 64 km/h -

Allowed Speed 50 km/h

Speed measured with the tracking
system: 63 km/h -

Allowed Speed 50 km/h

Speed measured with the tracking
system: 62 km/h -

Allowed Speed 50 km/h

Speed measured with the tracking
system: 66 km/h -

Allowed Speed 50 km/h

Page 3 of 6

Art. 27.2. first speeding
infringement

Art. 27.2. first speeding
infringement

Art. 27.2. first speeding
infringement

Art. 27.2. first speeding
infringement

Art. 27.2. first speeding
infringement

Art. 27.2. first speeding
infringement

Art. 27.2. first speeding
infringement

Art. 27.2. first speeding
infringement

Art. 27.2. first speeding
infringement

Art. 27.2. first speeding
infringement

Points

in

in

to be paid *)

400 €



Baja TT Dehesa Extremadura
14 - 16 April 2023

Published on

14/04/2023
Notification

Time

Doc No 3.7 - List of Clerk of the Course' Notifications No 1

This list replaces the individual notification to the indivdual competitor and becomes binding with its publication.

22:30

Competitor

Fact (Time and location)

Offence CCRSR Art. #

Penalty

Time penalty

Time penalty

Eeb)
CROSS COUNTRY

BAJAS

EUROPEAN CUP

Fine

14/04/2023

14/04/2023

14/04/2023

14/04/2023

14/04/2023

14/04/2023

14/04/2023

14/04/2023

14/04/2023

14/04/2023

No.

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

Car No.

406

410

412

201

202

204

205

210

214

215

COLEGIO MAYOR ELIAS AHUJA

Paulo Jorgue rodriges

Jodo Paula

Wlodzimierz Grajek

M1 Auto-Es Motorsport egyesiilet

Joao Ramos

Team Transfradelos

FosfoPower

Speedy Motorsport

Petr Hozak

Speed measured with the tracking
system: 62 km/h -

Allowed Speed 50 km/h

Speed measured with the tracking
system: 65 km/h -

Allowed Speed 50 km/h

Speed measured with the tracking
system: 58 km/h -

Allowed Speed 50 km/h

Speed measured with the tracking
system: 62 km/h -

Allowed Speed 50 km/h

Speed measured with the tracking
system: 56 km/h -

Allowed Speed 50 km/h

Speed measured with the tracking
system: 63 km/h -

Allowed Speed 50 km/h

Speed measured with the tracking
system: 68 km/h -

Allowed Speed 50 km/h

Speed measured with the tracking
system: 62 km/h -

Allowed Speed 50 km/h

Speed measured with the tracking
system: 68 km/h -

Allowed Speed 50 km/h

Speed measured with the tracking
system: 61 km/h -

Allowed Speed 50 km/h
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Art. 27.2. first speeding
infringement

Art. 27.2. first speeding
infringement

Art. 27.2. first speeding
infringement

Art. 27.2. first speeding
infringement

Art. 27.2. first speeding
infringement

Art. 27.2. first speeding
infringement

Art. 27.2. first speeding
infringement

Art. 27.2. first speeding
infringement

Art. 27.2. first speeding
infringement

Art. 27.2. first speeding
infringement

Points

in

in

to be paid *)



Baja TT Dehesa Extremadura
14 - 16 April 2023

Published on

14/04/2023
Notification

Time

Doc No 3.7 - List of Clerk of the Course' Notifications No 1

This list replaces the individual notification to the indivdual competitor and becomes binding with its publication.

22:30

Competitor

Fact (Time and location)

Offence CCRSR Art. #

Penalty

Time penalty

Time penalty

Eob)
CROSS COUNTRY

BAJAS

EUROPEAN CUP

Fine

14/04/2023

14/04/2023

14/04/2023

14/04/2023

14/04/2023

14/04/2023

14/04/2023

14/04/2023

14/04/2023

14/04/2023

No.

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

Car No.

217

218

220

223

230

237

238

240

242

243

PRK SPORT RALLY TEAM

Santiago Carnicer

Nuno Madeira

Manuel Correia

Ming Racing Sports

Santag Racing

Coviar Raid Sport C.D

G Rally Team

ALEXANDRE PINTO

Piotr Otko

Speed measured with the tracking
system: 61 km/h -

Allowed Speed 50 km/h

Speed measured with the tracking
system: 62 km/h -

Allowed Speed 50 km/h

Speed measured with the tracking
system: 70 km/h -

Allowed Speed 50 km/h

Speed measured with the tracking
system: 64 km/h -

Allowed Speed 50 km/h

Speed measured with the tracking
system: 59 km/h -

Allowed Speed 50 km/h

Speed measured with the tracking
system: 56 km/h -

Allowed Speed 50 km/h

Speed measured with the tracking
system: 57 km/h -

Allowed Speed 50 km/h

Speed measured with the tracking
system: 57 km/h -

Allowed Speed 50 km/h

Speed measured with the tracking
system: 57 km/h -

Allowed Speed 50 km/h

Speed measured with the tracking
system: 65 km/h -

Allowed Speed 50 km/h
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Art. 27.2. first speeding
infringement

Art. 27.2. first speeding
infringement

Art. 27.2. first speeding
infringement

Art. 27.2. first speeding
infringement

Art. 27.2. first speeding
infringement

Art. 27.2. first speeding
infringement

Art. 27.2. first speeding
infringement

Art. 27.2. first speeding
infringement

Art. 27.2. first speeding
infringement

Art. 27.2. first speeding
infringement

Points

in

in

to be paid *)



Baja TT Dehesa Extremadura .G

14 — 16 April 2023 =
CROSS COUNTRY

Doc No 3.7 - List of Clerk of the Course' Notifications No 1 B AJ A S
This list replaces the individual notification to the indivdual competitor and becomes binding with its publication. EUROPEAN CUP

Published on  14/04/2023 Time 22:30
Notification

Penalty Time penalty  Time penalty Fine

Competitor Fact (Time and location) Offence CCRSR Art. # ) ) : :
Points in in to be paid *)

No. Car No.

Speed measured with the tracking  Art. 27.2. first speeding

14/04/2023 51 244  C.D.E GPR SPORT system: 59 km/h - infringement 2
Allowed Speed 50 km/h
Speed measured with the tracking  Art. 27.2. first speeding

14/04/2023 52 246  PRK SPORT RALLY TEAM system: 55 km/h - infringement 2
Allowed Speed 50 km/h

*) In accordance with Article 12.8 FIA International Sporting Code, the payment of the fines must be done online, within 48 hours of their notification, at the following address: https://fiafines.fia.com.

The each competitors is reminded of hise right to protest.

rhe A

Bruno VILELA
Clerk of the Course
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