14 – 16 April 2023



Doc No 3.7 - List of Clerk of the Course' Notifications No 1

Published on	14/04/2023	Time	22:30						
Date	Notification No.	Car No.	Competitor	Fact (Time and location)	Offence CCRSR Art. #	Penalty Points	Time penalty in hours	Time penalty in seconds	Fine to be paid *)
14/04/2023	1	206	Lourenço Rosa	Speed measured with the tracking system: 80 km/h - Allowed Speed 50 km/h	Art. 27.2. first speeding infringement	2			
14/04/2023	2	212	Alejandro Martins	Speed measured with the tracking system: 79 km/h - Allowed Speed 50 km/h	Art. 27.2. first speeding infringement	2			
14/04/2023	3	216	Lino Carapeta	Speed measured with the tracking system: 85 km/h - Allowed Speed 50 km/h	Art. 27.2. first speeding infringement	2			
14/04/2023	4	219	Speedy Motorsport	Speed measured with the tracking system: 72 km/h - Allowed Speed 50 km/h	Art. 27.2. first speeding infringement	2			
14/04/2023	5	221	PRK SPORT RALLY TEAM	Speed measured with the tracking system: 74 km/h - Allowed Speed 50 km/h	Art. 27.2. first speeding infringement	2			
14/04/2023	6	228	Escuderia Villa de Llanes	Speed measured with the tracking system: 72 km/h - Allowed Speed 50 km/h	Art. 27.2. first speeding infringement	2			
14/04/2023	7	235	João Ferreira	Speed measured with the tracking system: 75 km/h - Allowed Speed 50 km/h	Art. 27.2. first speeding infringement	-			625€
14/04/2023	8	236	Luis Portela Morais	Speed measured with the tracking system: 100 km/h - Allowed Speed 50 km/h	Art. 27.2. first speeding infringement	2			
14/04/2023	9	239	FILIPE CAMEIRINHA	Speed measured with the tracking system: 78 km/h - Allowed Speed 50 km/h	Art. 27.2. first speeding infringement	2			
14/04/2023	10	241	RICARDO RAMILO SUAREZ	Speed measured with the tracking system: 73 km/h - Allowed Speed 50 km/h	Art. 27.2. first speeding infringement	2			

14 – 16 April 2023



Doc No 3.7 - List of Clerk of the Course' Notifications No 1

Published on	14/04/2023	Time	22:30						
Date	Notification No.	Car No.	Competitor	Fact (Time and location)	Offence CCRSR Art. #	Penalty Points	Time penalty in hours	Time penalty in seconds	Fine to be paid *)
14/04/2023	11	245	G Rally Team	Speed measured with the tracking system: 75 km/h - Allowed Speed 50 km/h	Art. 27.2. first speeding infringement	2			
14/04/2023	12	250	FN SPEED TEAM	Speed measured with the tracking system: 82 km/h - Allowed Speed 50 km/h	Art. 27.2. first speeding infringement	2			
14/04/2023	13	252	FN SPEED TEAM	Speed measured with the tracking system: 84 km/h - Allowed Speed 50 km/h	Art. 27.2. first speeding infringement	2			
14/04/2023	14	258	ESCUDERIA JMP RACING	Speed measured with the tracking system: 102 km/h - Allowed Speed 50 km/h	Art. 27.2. first speeding infringement	2			
14/04/2023	15	264	SGS CAR RACING	Speed measured with the tracking system: 75 km/h - Allowed Speed 50 km/h	Art. 27.2. first speeding infringement	2			
14/04/2023	16	402	Santag Racing	Speed measured with the tracking system: 93 km/h - Allowed Speed 50 km/h	Art. 27.2. first speeding infringement	2			
14/04/2023	17	403	José Albino Lima de Faria	Speed measured with the tracking system: 83 km/h - Allowed Speed 50 km/h	Art. 27.2. first speeding infringement	2			
14/04/2023	18	404	RUI OLIVEIRA	Speed measured with the tracking system: 74 km/h - Allowed Speed 50 km/h	Art. 27.2. first speeding infringement	2			
14/04/2023	19	414	Rally Raid Team Türkiye	Speed measured with the tracking system: 77 km/h - Allowed Speed 50 km/h	Art. 27.2. first speeding infringement	2			
14/04/2023	20	249	C.A. HERRADOR COMPETICIÓN	Speed measured with the tracking system: 58 km/h - Allowed Speed 50 km/h	Art. 27.2. first speeding infringement	2			

14 – 16 April 2023



Doc No 3.7 - List of Clerk of the Course' Notifications No 1

Published on	14/04/2023	Time	22:30						
Date	Notification No.	Car No.	Competitor	Fact (Time and location)	Offence CCRSR Art. #	Penalty Points	Time penalty in hours	Time penalty in seconds	Fine to be paid *)
14/04/2023	21	251	SGS CAR RACING	Speed measured with the tracking system: 65 km/h - Allowed Speed 50 km/h	Art. 27.2. first speeding infringement	2			
14/04/2023	22	256	ESCUDERIA JMP RACING	Speed measured with the tracking system: 61 km/h - Allowed Speed 50 km/h	Art. 27.2. first speeding infringement	2			
14/04/2023	23	257	ESCUDERIA JMP RACING	Speed measured with the tracking system: 61 km/h - Allowed Speed 50 km/h	Art. 27.2. first speeding infringement	2			
14/04/2023	24	261	Daniel Mahseredjian	Speed measured with the tracking system: 62 km/h - Allowed Speed 50 km/h	Art. 27.2. first speeding infringement	2			
14/04/2023	25	262	MIGUEL BARBAS	Speed measured with the tracking system: 55 km/h - Allowed Speed 50 km/h	Art. 27.2. first speeding infringement	2			
14/04/2023	26	265	Sports Racing Technologies	Speed measured with the tracking system: 63 km/h - Allowed Speed 50 km/h	Art. 27.2. first speeding infringement	2			
14/04/2023	27	266	NUNO ROGÉRIO	Speed measured with the tracking system: 64 km/h - Allowed Speed 50 km/h	Art. 27.2. first speeding infringement	2			
14/04/2023	28	267	AKPOL RALLY TEAM	Speed measured with the tracking system: 63 km/h - Allowed Speed 50 km/h	Art. 27.2. first speeding infringement	2			
14/04/2023	29	400	Quaddy Racing	Speed measured with the tracking system: 62 km/h - Allowed Speed 50 km/h	Art. 27.2. first speeding infringement	-			400 €
14/04/2023	30	405	M1 Auto-És Motorsport egyesület	Speed measured with the tracking system: 66 km/h - Allowed Speed 50 km/h	Art. 27.2. first speeding infringement	2			

14 – 16 April 2023



Doc No 3.7 - List of Clerk of the Course' Notifications No 1

Published on	14/04/2023	Time	22:30						
Date	Notification No.	Car No.	Competitor	Fact (Time and location)	Offence CCRSR Art. #	Penalty Points	Time penalty in hours	Time penalty in seconds	Fine to be paid *)
14/04/2023	31	406	COLEGIO MAYOR ELIAS AHUJA	Speed measured with the tracking system: 62 km/h - Allowed Speed 50 km/h	Art. 27.2. first speeding infringement	2			
14/04/2023	32	410	Paulo Jorgue rodriges	Speed measured with the tracking system: 65 km/h - Allowed Speed 50 km/h	Art. 27.2. first speeding infringement	2			
14/04/2023	33	412	João Paula	Speed measured with the tracking system: 58 km/h - Allowed Speed 50 km/h	Art. 27.2. first speeding infringement	2			
14/04/2023	34	201	Wlodzimierz Grajek	Speed measured with the tracking system: 62 km/h - Allowed Speed 50 km/h	Art. 27.2. first speeding infringement	2			
14/04/2023	35	202	M1 Auto-És Motorsport egyesület	Speed measured with the tracking system: 56 km/h - Allowed Speed 50 km/h	Art. 27.2. first speeding infringement	2			
14/04/2023	36	204	Joao Ramos	Speed measured with the tracking system: 63 km/h - Allowed Speed 50 km/h	Art. 27.2. first speeding infringement	2			
14/04/2023	37	205	Team Transfradelos	Speed measured with the tracking system: 68 km/h - Allowed Speed 50 km/h	Art. 27.2. first speeding infringement	2			
14/04/2023	38	210	FosfoPower	Speed measured with the tracking system: 62 km/h - Allowed Speed 50 km/h	Art. 27.2. first speeding infringement	2			
14/04/2023	39	214	Speedy Motorsport	Speed measured with the tracking system: 68 km/h - Allowed Speed 50 km/h	Art. 27.2. first speeding infringement	2			
14/04/2023	40	215	Petr Hozák	Speed measured with the tracking system: 61 km/h - Allowed Speed 50 km/h	Art. 27.2. first speeding infringement	2			

14 – 16 April 2023



Doc No 3.7 - List of Clerk of the Course' Notifications No 1

Published on	14/04/2023	Time	22:30						
Date	Notification No.	Car No.	Competitor	Fact (Time and location)	Offence CCRSR Art. #	Penalty Points	Time penalty in hours	Time penalty in seconds	Fine to be paid *)
14/04/2023	41	217	PRK SPORT RALLY TEAM	Speed measured with the tracking system: 61 km/h - Allowed Speed 50 km/h	Art. 27.2. first speeding infringement	2			
14/04/2023	42	218	Santiago Carnicer	Speed measured with the tracking system: 62 km/h - Allowed Speed 50 km/h	Art. 27.2. first speeding infringement	2			
14/04/2023	43	220	Nuno Madeira	Speed measured with the tracking system: 70 km/h - Allowed Speed 50 km/h	Art. 27.2. first speeding infringement	2			
14/04/2023	44	223	Manuel Correia	Speed measured with the tracking system: 64 km/h - Allowed Speed 50 km/h	Art. 27.2. first speeding infringement	2			
14/04/2023	45	230	Ming Racing Sports	Speed measured with the tracking system: 59 km/h - Allowed Speed 50 km/h	Art. 27.2. first speeding infringement	2			
14/04/2023	46	237	Santag Racing	Speed measured with the tracking system: 56 km/h - Allowed Speed 50 km/h	Art. 27.2. first speeding infringement	2			
14/04/2023	47	238	Coviar Raid Sport C.D	Speed measured with the tracking system: 57 km/h - Allowed Speed 50 km/h	Art. 27.2. first speeding infringement	2			
14/04/2023	48	240	G Rally Team	Speed measured with the tracking system: 57 km/h - Allowed Speed 50 km/h	Art. 27.2. first speeding infringement	2			
14/04/2023	49	242	ALEXANDRE PINTO	Speed measured with the tracking system: 57 km/h - Allowed Speed 50 km/h	Art. 27.2. first speeding infringement	2			
14/04/2023	50	243	Piotr Otko	Speed measured with the tracking system: 65 km/h - Allowed Speed 50 km/h	Art. 27.2. first speeding infringement	2			

14 – 16 April 2023



Doc No 3.7 - List of Clerk of the Course' Notifications No 1

This list replaces the individual notification to the individual competitor and becomes binding with its publication.

Date	Notification No.	Car No.	Competitor	Fact (Time and location)	Offence CCRSR Art. #	Penalty Points	Time penalty in hours	Time penalty in seconds	Fine to be paid *)
14/04/2023	51	244	C.D.E GPR SPORT	Speed measured with the tracking system: 59 km/h - Allowed Speed 50 km/h	Art. 27.2. first speeding infringement	2			
14/04/2023	52	246	PRK SPORT RALLY TEAM	Speed measured with the tracking system: 55 km/h - Allowed Speed 50 km/h	Art. 27.2. first speeding infringement	2			

In accordance with Article 12.8 FIA international sporting code, the payment of the fines mast be done online, within 48 hours of their notification, at the following dataless. https://jidjines.jid.com.

The each competitors is reminded of hise right to protest.

Bruno VILELA Clerk of the Course